
   

 

 
 
 
 

This Declaration of Compliance is hereby issued to the below named company. 
 

 

Name:    Middle East Fiber Cable Manufacturing Co. (MEFC) 
 

Address:  Central Region, Second Industrial City, Phase 3 - 4658 
Unit No. 1, Riyadh 14336-7524, K.S.A. 

 

Product Description:   As per Appendix 1 & 2 
    
Applicable Directive (s):         2014/30/EU, 2005/618/EC 
 

Applicable Standard (s): IEC 60793-3, IEC 60794-1-2, IEC 60794-2,  
                                                             IEC 60794-3, IEC 60304 

 

Certificate No.: CE2609 

Date of initial registration   27-Dec-2021 

Recertification due / Certificate expiry   26-Dec-2024 
 
This certificate is issued under following conditions:  
 

The products are declared by the applicant as complying with the applicable directives. ICA has 

performed a review of the technical information of the product. The applicant is required to inform 

ICA of any changes to its product design and technical documentation. The applicant can use the CE 

mark for the list of products mentioned in the Appendix. 

 

The product liability rests with the manufacturer in accordance with their committed specifications 

and contractual obligations, including applicable standards. Intercontinental Assessments does not 

accept any liability arising out of this certificate. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 
 
 
 

 
Declaration of Compliance 
 

Appendix to certificate no.: CE2609 
Manufacturer: Middle East Fiber Cable Manufacturing Co. (MEFC) 
 

This certificate referred to above covers the following products like: 
 

1. Fiber Optic Cable:  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sub Categories MEFC Product Description 

Standard Drop Cables 
02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi  

Mode DROP CABLE CENTRAL TUBE DUCT O.F. CABLE
 

Standard Drop sensor cable 02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi 

Mode DTS SENSOR O.F. CABLE 

 

Standard Outdoor Duct Cable 

02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 120F/ 

144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode NON-METALLIC 

DUCT O.F. CABLE 

UNDERGROUND DUCT O.F. CABLE 

 02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 

120F/144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode / NZDS FIBER 

NON- METALIC O.F. CABLE 

Standard Micro cables 
02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 

120F/144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode NON 

METALLIC MICRO TYPE LT DUCT OUTDOOR O.F. CABLE 

Direct Buried Metallic cables 02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 

120F/144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode SM METALLIC 

Direct Buried O.F. CABLE 

 

 

 

Direct Buried Armored cables 

02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 120F/ 

144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode ARMOURED DIRECT 

BURIED O.F. CABLE 

02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 120F/ 

144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode Flame Retardant 

ARMOURED DIRECT BURIED O.F. CABLE 

02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 120F/ 

144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode Fire Resistant 

ARMOURED DIRECT BURIED O.F. CABLE 



 

 

 

 

 
 

Declaration of Compliance 
 

Appendix to certificate no.: CE2609 
Manufacturer: Middle East Fiber Cable Manufacturing Co. (MEFC) 
 

This certificate referred to above covers the following products like: 

 

 

2. Fiber Optic Pigtails: 

 
3. Fiber Optic Pigtails: 

 

Duplex Patch- cords 02F SM & MM Duplex Patch-cords (LC, FC, SC, ST PC/APC connectors) 

 
 
Break out Patch- cords 

04F SM & MM Breakout Patch-cords (LC, FC, SC, ST PC/APC 
connectors) 

06F SM & MM Breakout Patch-cords (LC, FC, SC, ST PC/APC 
connectors) 

08F SM & MM Breakout Patch-cords (LC, FC, SC, ST PC/APC 
connectors) 

12F SM & MM Breakout Patch-cords (LC, FC, SC, ST PC/APC 
connectors) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sub Categories MEFC Product Description 

Direct Buried cables 
02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 120F/ 

144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode NON-METALIC 

DIRECT BURIED O.F. CABLE 

 

Indoor / Outdoor cables 

02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 120F/ 

144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode NON METALLIC 

INDOOR/OUTDOOR FLAME RETARDANT O.F. CABLE 

02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 

120F/144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode NON METALLIC 

INDOOR/OUTDOOR O.F. CABLE 

Indoor cables 
02F/ 04F / 06F / 08F /12F / 24F / 36F / 48F / 60F / 72F / 96F / 120F/ 

144F / 288F SM-Single Mode / MM-Multi Mode INDOOR O.F CABLE 

Fiber Optic Pigtails 01F SM & MM Pig Tails 0.9mm (LC, FC, SC, ST PC/APC  
connectors) 
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